
State                                           
(of Tag Origin)

VS 
District

FY of Most 
Recent 

Classical 
Scrapie Case 

in Sheep*

FY of Most 
Recent 

Classical 
Scrapie Case 

in Goats*

Classical 
Scrapie 
Case 
within 
Past 7 
Fiscal 

Years?

Achieve 
State 

Minimum, 
FY2024?

Achieve 
State 

Minimum, 
FY2023?

Achieve 
State 

Minimum, 
FY2022?

Achieve 
State 

Minimum, 
FY2021?

Achieve 
State 

Minimum, 
FY2020?

Breeding Does 
Population1                                                            

January 31, 
2024

Breeding Does 
Population2                                                            

January 31, 
2025

Total Samples 
Collected 
FY2024

FY2025 
Sampling 

Minimum**

FY2026 
Sampling 

Minimum**
Alabama 1 <FY2007 No 1 1 1 1 1 27,871              29,363              129.5            111               117               
Connecticut 1 <FY2007 No 1 1 1 1 1 2,403                2,422                26.0              10                 10                 
Delaware 1 <FY2007 No 1 1 1 1 1 518                   513                   7.0                2                   2                   
Florida 1 <FY2007 No 1 1 1 1 1 34,779              34,312              132.5            139               137               
Georgia 1 <FY2007 No 1 1 1 1 1 36,310              40,916              216.5            145               160               
Maine 1 <FY2007 No 1 0 0 1 1 3,689                3,719                14.0              13                 14                 
Maryland 1 FY2007 FY2013 No 1 1 1 1 1 6,317                6,259                116.0            25                 25                 
Massachusetts 1 <FY2007 No 1 1 1 1 1 4,001                4,029                99.5              16                 16                 
New Hampshire 1 <FY2007 <FY2007 No 1 1 1 1 1 1,718                1,735                8.5                7                   7                   
New Jersey 1 <FY2007 No 1 1 1 1 0 4,977                4,896                46.0              20                 20                 
New York 1 FY2010 No 1 1 1 1 1 18,539              16,999              189.5            74                 68                 
North Carolina 1 <FY2007 No 1 1 1 1 1 31,708              32,831              208.0            127               131               
Pennsylvania 1 FY2019 FY2019 Yes 1 1 1 1 1 33,582              31,926              395.0            134               128               
Rhode Island 1 <FY2007 No 1 1 1 1 1 366                   369                   2.0                1                   1                   
South Carolina 1 FY2008 No 1 1 1 1 1 20,843              22,442              169.0            83                 90                 
Tennessee 1 FY2008 No 1 1 1 1 1 48,079              48,666              496.0            192               195               
Vermont 1 <FY2007 No 0 0 1 1 1 5,856                5,928                11.0              21                 23                 
Virginia 1 FY2014 No 1 1 1 1 1 24,488              25,448              394.0            98                 102               
West Virginia 1 FY2008 No 1 1 1 1 1 12,441              9,472                173.5            50                 38                 
Illinois 2 FY2014 <FY2007 No 1 1 1 1 1 19,857              21,555              272.0            79                 86                 
Indiana 2 FY2016 FY2019 Yes 1 1 1 1 1 31,471              29,352              454.5            126               117               
Iowa 2 FY2013 FY2014 No 1 1 1 1 1 42,967              46,793              345.0            172               187               
Kentucky 2 FY2012 No 1 1 1 0 1 39,547              40,480              400.5            158               162               
Michigan 2 FY2016 FY2009 No 1 1 0 1 1 16,857              16,165              257.0            67                 65                 
Minnesota 2 FY2011 No 1 1 1 1 1 29,977              30,310              147.5            120               121               
North Dakota 2 FY2007 No 1 1 1 1 1 4,395                4,385                20.0              18                 18                 
Ohio 2 FY2016 <FY2007 No 1 1 1 1 1 37,462              38,093              631.5            150               152               
South Dakota 2 FY2011 <FY2007 No 1 0 1 1 1 10,114              10,094              47.0              40                 40                 
Wisconsin 2 FY2015 No 1 1 1 1 1 63,463              70,116              203.5            254               279               
Alaska 3 NRC No 1 1 0 1 1 436                   426                   4.0                2                   2                   
Arizona 3 FY2007 FY2013 No 1 1 1 1 1 6,500                6,626                44.0              26                 27                 
California 3 FY2011 FY2011 No 0 0 1 1 0 69,026              70,653              244.0            276               283               
Colorado 3 FY2015 FY2015 No 1 1 1 1 1 21,336              20,359              277.0            85                 81                 
Hawaii 3 NRC No 0 0 0 1 1 6,151                6,126                14.5              25                 25                 
Idaho 3 FY2015 No 1 1 1 1 1 13,087              13,257              61.5              52                 53                 
Montana 3 FY2011 No 1 1 1 1 1 8,176                8,126                58.5              33                 33                 
Nevada 3 FY2007 No 1 1 1 1 0 5,255                6,396                25.5              21                 23                 
New Mexico 3 FY2009 No 1 1 1 1 1 6,166                5,888                66.5              25                 24                 
Oregon 3 FY2013 No 1 1 1 0 1 25,571              25,611              105.5            102               102               
Utah 3 FY2012 No 1 1 1 1 1 8,350                8,244                59.5              33                 33                 
Washington 3 FY2009 <FY2007 No 1 1 1 1 1 15,870              13,591              111.0            63                 54                 
Wyoming 3 FY2007 <FY2007 No 1 1 1 1 1 6,026                6,006                46.0              24                 24                 
Arkansas 4 FY2021 Yes 1 1 1 1 0 22,039              21,417              187.5            88                 86                 
Kansas 4 FY2011 No 1 1 1 1 1 31,285              29,080              394.5            125               116               
Louisiana 4 <FY2007 No 1 1 1 1 1 10,432              8,810                65.0              42                 35                 
Mississippi 4 <FY2007 No 1 1 1 1 1 14,715              13,459              212.5            59                 54                 
Missouri 4 FY2011 <FY2007 No 1 1 1 1 1 52,881              51,451              446.5            212               206               
Nebraska 4 FY2010 <FY2007 No 1 1 1 1 0 17,808              20,070              135.5            70                 77                 
Oklahoma 4 FY2013 No 1 1 1 1 1 49,347              52,859              243.5            197               211               
Texas 4 FY2016 No 1 1 1 1 1 478,269            491,332            1,930.0         1,000            1,000            
TOTAL 1,483,321         1,509,375         10,344.5       5,015            5,060            

* Based on all NVSL-confirmed cases as of March 1, 2025
**  Since FY 2023 we are capping the increase at 10% over prior FY minimums or the actual number collected in the prior FY, whichever is greater.
1  Source: NASS Sheep and Goats, Jan 31, 2024
2  Source: NASS Sheep and Goats, Jan 31, 2025
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